Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS	ONLY		
Tab settings	_ ▼			
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Terri L. Boehm		Name and address of r Name: Pharmacia Corpo		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party	(ies) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No	internal Address.		
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: P.O. Box	1027	
	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Chesterfield	State: MO Zip: 63006	
Other		Additional Name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	
Execution Date: August 6, 2004	<u> </u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/887,450	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1	
Name: Lydia N. Nenow		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.		☐ Enclosed		
			charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number	er:	
Street Address: 7700 Bonhomm	ne Ave	08-0750		
1	ite: MO Zip: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original o Lydia N. Nenow, Reg. No. Name of Person Sig	<u>52.530</u> ning	Signature	August 31, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 12				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Tredemark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700111126

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-002	CONTINUATION COVER SHEET U.S. Pa	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
(exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONL!	
Tab settings_ ⇔ 🕏		
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Consider Date
Enter additional Con	veying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jeffery N. Carroll	08 02 2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gary A. DeCrescenzo	08 03 2004
Name (Ilne 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Darren J. Kassab	08 02 2004
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	ecelving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached, (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domicled in the United States an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative le attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		y design manay
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Enter either t	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional number Better Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same pratent Application Number(s) Patent Num Patent Num	roperty).

HARNESS, DICKEY, & PIERCE

PATENT REEL: 015095 FRAME: 0910

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇔ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year 2004 08 05 Deborah A. Mischke Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Day Year Month 80 07 2004 Name (line 1) Shashidhar N. Rao Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year 08 2004 Joseph G. Rico Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Day Year Month Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Day Year Month Name (line 1) Name (line 2)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Terri L. Boehm, Jeffery N. Carroll, Gary A. DeCrescenzo, Darren J. Kassab, Deborah A. Mischke, Shashidhar N. Rao, and Joseph G. Rico have invented certain new and useful improvements for Sulfamato Hydroxamic Acid Metalloprotease Inhibitor (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on July 8, 2004, and assigned serial number 10/887,450; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Pharmacia Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its office and place of business at 575 Maryville Centre Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (P.O. Box 1027, Chesterfield, MO 63006) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Terri L. Boehm, Jeffery N. Carroll, Gary A. DeCrescenzo, Darren J. Kassab, Deborah A. Mischke, Shashidhar N. Rao, and Joseph G. Rico, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof, in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and we further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents,

Page 1 of 9

PATENT REEL: 015095 FRAME: 0912

including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee, or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Terri L. Boehm

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 6th day of Quest, 2004 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 54. Charles, State of Missouri, personally appeared Terri L. Boehm, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

"NOTARY SEAL."

Jean L. Kelemen, Notary Public

St. Charles County, State of Missouri

My Commission Expires 5/17/2008

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/17/08

PATENT REEL: 015095 FRAME: 0914

Jeffery M. Carroll

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF St Charles.

On this 2 day of 4000 , 2004 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 5 Chowles , State of 4000 , personally appeared Jeffery N. Carroll, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MICHELLE R. BECKER

Notary Public - Notary Seal

State of Missouri
St Charles County
My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005

Gary A. Alkeneryo

Gary A. DeCrescenzo

STATE OF MISSOURI :

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MICHELLE R. BECKER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Charles County
Vry Commission Expires Oct 22, 2005

Darren J. Kassa

STATE OF MISSOUPI

county of Charles

On this 2 day of 4000st , 2004 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 5t. Charles , State of Missource, personally appeared Darren J. Kassab, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Micrette R: Secker

Notary Public - Notary Seal

State of Missouri

St Charles County
(Commission Exception 12, 2005

Actored a. Misser	<u></u>
Deborah A. Mischke	

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 5th day of Quant, 2004 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Stehantes, State of Missouri, personally appeared Deborah A. Mischke, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

" NOTARY SEAL."
Jean L. Kelemen, Notary Public
St. Charles County, State of Misspuri
My Commission Expires 5/17/2008

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/17/0

Shashidhar N. Rao

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

COUNTY OF MODLESEX:

On this Two day of August, 2004 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of New JERSEY, personally appeared Shashidhar N. Rao, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Pub**k**c

My Commission Expires: 03/22/2006

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EPIRES MARCH \$2, 2006

Joseph G. Rico

STATE OF MISSOUR

COUNTY OF St. Charles

On this day of d

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MICHELLE R. BECKER

-Notary Public - Notary Secil
State of Missouri
St Charles County
My Cammission Expires Oct 22, 2005